

h  
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 555 OF 2012

ARUNA SRINIVAS DURKI Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
SRINIVAS RAMDAS DURKI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Y. Visamai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel on either side submitted that they will explore the possibility of resolving the dispute between the parties if the matter is referred to Mediation Centre. Consequently, we refer the matter to Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties, who will appear before the said Mediation Centre on 29.11.2012 at 2.00 P.M.

We direct the respondent-husband to pay to the petitioner-wife a sum of Rs.15,000/- towards her travelling and stay expenses.

The Incharge, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit report to this Court within one month thereafter.

List as soon as the Report is submitted

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|